

Our Ref: ATISN 14874

Date: 23 February 2021

Dear

**ATISN 14874: Rural Development Plan.**

The information you requested is enclosed.

If you are dissatisfied with the Welsh Government's handling of your request, you can ask for an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this response. Requests for an internal review should be addressed to the Welsh Government's Freedom of Information Officer at:

Information Rights Unit,  
Welsh Government,  
Cathays Park,  
Cardiff,  
CF10 3NQ

or Email: [Freedom.ofinformation@gov.wales](mailto:Freedom.ofinformation@gov.wales)

Please remember to quote the ATISN reference number above.

You also have the right to complain to the Information Commissioner. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

However, please note that the Commissioner will not normally investigate a complaint until it has been through our own internal review process.

Yours sincerely,

## Rural Development Plan

1. A list of projects to include applicant name, short project description, total project costs and grant requested that were approved under the Rural Development Plan Food Business Investment Scheme, October 2020 window.

No projects have been approved as yet from the October 2020 window of the Rural Development Programme (RDP) and the Food Business Investment Scheme (FBIS).

2. The closing date for full applications to be submitted to Welsh Government from this EOI window

The closing date for full applications to be submitted was the 19<sup>th</sup> February 2021.

3. Details of the grades (HEO / SEO etc) and job titles of those who will be involved on the scoring and decision panel for full applications from the October 2020 EOI window.

There is no scoring panel for full applications.

There will be a Decision/Investment Panel meeting following completion of the appraisal process of all full applications from the October 2020 EOI window intake.

Also to note: the process for a proposed future panel is currently in planning discussions.